Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name on the original cover sheet and original document from Maxiflow Industries Inc. to Maxiflow Manufacturing Inc. previously recorded on Reel 026172 Frame 0970. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kailash Vasudeva	04/13/2010
Sanjeev Bedi	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxiflow Manufacturing Inc.
Street Address:	5475 Spring Garden Road
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Halifax
State/Country:	NOVA SCOTIA
Postal Code:	B3J 3T2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12759357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-575-7509

Email: val.cottrill@gowlings.com Correspondent Name: Valentine A. Cottrill Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North Address Line 2: Suite 1020, Box 2248

Address Line 4: Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K8000679US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valentine A. Cottrill

PATENT

REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0008 501629329

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cover Sheet from Previous#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet from Previous#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet from Previous#page3.tif source=assignment_initialled#page1.tif source=assignment_initialled#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0009

USPTO 4/25/2011 10:58:32 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: VALENTINE A. COTTRILL COMPANY: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/25/2011 501510086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kailash Vasudeva	04/13/2010
Sanjeev Bedi	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxiflow Industries Inc.
Street Address:	5475 Spring Garden Road
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Halifax
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J 3T2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12759357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-575-7509

Email: val.cottrill@gowlings.com
Correspondent Name: Valentine A. Cottrill
Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North
Address Line 2: Suite 1020, Box 2248

Address Line 4: Kitchener, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8000679US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valentine A. Cottrill

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0010 CH_\$40.00| 127593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Kailash Vasudeva, whose full post office address is 10 Grand River Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 4G8, Canada; and Sanjeev Bedi, whose full post office address is 319 Calvington Place, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1P9, Canada, are the inventors of an invention entitled

WIND TURBINE BLADE AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING SAME

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 13, 2010 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and assigned Application No. 12/759,357, and which is the subject of patent application number PCT/CA2010/000558, filed on April 13, 2010 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

Mannfacturing the Spring Garden Rd., 7th Floor, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 3T2, Canada (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee our full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications.

We agree that we will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Assignment as of the 13th day of April, 2010.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED))
in the presence of)
Wilness	} had not
MadonSix	KAILASH.YASUDEVA
Witness	SANJERY BEDL
WAT_LAW\ 496134\2	and the same of th

2